

April 1, 2015

NAPUC BAPRIJAKILIBB

Knollwood Energy of MA LLC PO Box 30 Chester, NJ 07930

Debra Howland Executive Director NH PUC 21 South Fruit St, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301

Dear Ms. Howland:

Effective with the NH PUC approval date February 13, 2015, Knollwood Energy of MA LLC will be the aggregator for the REC's from her solar array located at 21Nutmeg Lane, Lempster, NH 03605. The Nepool ID is NON46743. We will also be submitting paperwork to Nepool to initiate the transfer into Knollwood Energy's aggregation.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to email or call me.

Alane Lakritz President

862-432-0259

Alane@KnollwoodEnergy.com

April 1, 2015

Margaret Kemp PO Box 53 Lempster, NH 03605

Debra Howland Executive Director NH PUC 21 South Fruit St, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301

Dear Ms. Howland:

I will be using Knollwood as the aggregator for the REC's from my solar array located at 21Nutmeg Lane, Lempster, NH 03605. Please make the necessary notation to my account.

Sincerely,

Margaret V. Kemp